

# Ekobot Changes Name to Newlist – Stock Name Change on Nasdaq First North Growth Market

Effective July 17, 2024, Ekobot AB (publ) (symbol: EKOBOT) will trade under the new name Newlist AB (publ) (symbol: NEWL). This name change, decided at the Annual General Meeting in June, comes into effect as the new company name has now been registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office.

At the Annual General Meeting on June 18, 2024, it was decided that Ekobot AB (publ) would change its name to Newlist AB (publ). The name change has now been registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office, and consequently, the company's listed stock will also change its name to Newlist AB (publ) (symbol: NEWL). This change on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market will be implemented on July 17, 2024.

As of July 17, the company's website is https://newlist.se/

#### Contacts

#### Jonas Eklind

CEO Ekobot AB (publ) / Newlist AB (publ) jonas.eklind@newlist.se <u>Homepage</u> LinkedIn

## **About Ekobot**

Ekobot AB (publ), based in Västerås, conducts business based on the business concept of developing, manufacturing and selling autonomous agricultural robots that enable efficient precision cultivation where weed management takes place completely without or with minimal use of herbicides. The company's vision is to provide the agricultural sector with a long-term sustainable alternative for reducing or completely eliminating chemical spraying in crops of crops for human consumption. The company is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

For more information, see Ekobot's website www.ekobot.se

Augment Partners AB, tel. +46 8 604 22 55, e-mail: info@augment.se is the Company's Certified Adviser.

## **Attachments**

Ekobot Changes Name to Newlist - Stock Name Change on Nasdaq First North Growth Market